At the end of period 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

70 Greater Western Water Corporate Plan 2024-25

Appendix 3: Planning assumptions
and sensitivity analysis

Water consumption fluctuations, increased operational costs and increased
capital expenditure have the greatest impact on profits, cash flows, interest
cover and gearing. With uncertain climate and economic conditions and the
increasing need to deliver efficiencies through optimal processes to maintain
customer affordability, there are possibilities we may diverge from our
current forecast position.

Sensitivity analysis has been undertaken on the following scenarios:

•	 Lower water consumption – water consumption is reduced by 5% per annum over the forecast period
•	 Higher water consumption – water consumption is increased by 5% per annum over the forecast period
•	 Higher operational expenditure – costs are increased by 10% per annum
•	 Higher capital expenditure – capital expenditure is increased by 20% per annum

The impact of these scenarios on profit before tax (PBT), Fitch interest cover ratio (ICR) and gearing (Debt/
RAB) over the forecast period are provided in the table below:

Profit Before Tax $000’s FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

Base 146,911 158,319 150,619 159,755 178,697

Lower Water Consumption (20,129) (22,159) (23,769) (25,110) (23,882)

Higher Water Consumption 20,128 22,159 23,769 25,109 23,819

Higher Operational
Expenditure

(24,792) (26,182) (26,818) (27,521) (26,653)

Higher Capital Expenditure (1,368) (7,194) (14,434) (21,676) (22,786)

71Greater Western Water Corporate Plan 2024-25

Debt/Rab (%) FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

Base 78.5% 80.8% 83.2% 85.5% 87.5%

Lower Water Consumption 0.3% 0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 0.8%

Higher Water Consumption (0.3%) (0.4%) (0.6%) (0.7%) (0.8%)

Higher Operational
Expenditure

0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.9%

Higher Capital Expenditure 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4%

Debt/EBITDA (Times) FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

Base 7.61x 7.52x 7.80x 7.74x 7.60x

Lower Water Consumption 0.44x 0.44x 0.46x 0.45x 0.39x

Higher Water Consumption (0.40x) (0.39x) (0.42x) (0.41x) (0.36x)

Higher Operational
Expenditure

0.55x 0.52x 0.52x 0.49x 0.43x

Higher Capital Expenditure 0.15x 0.31x 0.46x 0.57x 0.56x

Debt/Capital (%) FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

Base 71.6% 72.6% 73.7% 74.4% 75.0%

Lower Water Consumption 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 0.8%

Higher Water Consumption (0.2%) (0.4%) (0.6%) (0.7%) (0.8%)

Higher Operational
Expenditure

0.3% 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.9%

Higher Capital Expenditure 0.4% 0.9% 1.3% 1.6% 1.9%